
Received in 2021

received in 2021
$1.2 billion
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Available

$1.53

$2.75
Appeal

$1186 million received in 2021
 plus $345 million carry-over /

 funding received in 2020.

BILLION

available
 $1.53 billion

56%

BILLION
 

Prepared by the Interagency Information Management Unit.
For more information contact InterAgency Coordinators Camilla Jelbart Mosse (jelbartm@unhcr.org) and Elina Silen (elina.silen@undp.org).

Total Appeal

2021 funding received and allocated per sector (million USD)

carry-over/received
in 2020
$345 million

gap
$ 1.2 billion

44%

13%

43% 

ABAAD, ACF Spain, ACTED, ActionAid, ADRA, AFEL, AIDA Ayuda, Al Fayhaa, Al Majmouaa, Al Makassed, Al Midan, Al Mithaq, AMEL, Ana Aqra, ANERA, Arche Nova, ARCS, AVSI, B&Z, 
Blue Mission, CARE, Caritas Lebanon, CCP JAPAN, CESVI, CISP, CONCERN, COOPI, DCA, DRC, Expertise France, Fair Trade Lebanon, FAO, FISTA, GVC, Heartland, HelpAge, Hilfswerk 

Austria International HWA, Himaya, Humanity and Inclusion, Humedica, ICU, IECD, ILO, IMC, INARA, International Alert, Intersos, IOCC Lebanon, IOM, IRC, ISWA, Leb Relief, 
Lebanese Red Cross, LOST, MAG, Magna Lebanon, MAPs, MCC, MDM, MEDAIR, MERATH Lebanon, Mercy Corps, Mercy USA, Mission Support Division, Mouvement Social, MTI, Near 

East Foundation, NRC, NUSANED, ODA, Order of Malta, OXFAM, PCPM, Plan International, PU-AMI, RESTART Lebanon, RI, Right to Play, Ruwad alHoukouk, Safadi Foundation, SCI, 
SIF, Solidarités international, SSSE, Tabitha-Dorcas, Tahaddi Lebanon, TdH-It, TdH-L, UN WOMEN, UNDP, UNESCO, UNFPA, UN-Habitat, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNIDO, UNOPS, UNRWA, 

URDA, WCH, Welthungerhilfe, WFP, WHO, WRF, WVI

The 2021 LCRP $3.25 billion appeal 
was calculated based on needs. 
LCRP partners then appealed for 

a total of $2.75 billion.  

Carry-over from 2020

AppealEnergy

Shelter

Social Stability

Water

Livelihoods

Protection

Health

Basic Assistance

Education

Food Security

$22 M

$88 M

$213 M

$131 M

$183 M

$199 M

$239 M

$414 M

$430 M

$826 M

4%

67%

40%

85%

92%

83%

53%

50%

61%

33%



Summary by Sector

LCRP 2021 End of the Year Funding Update
as of 31 December 2021

A. Received in 
2021

B. Carry over from 
2020

C. Available in 
2021

Sector Appeal 2021 
(Partners)

Percent Funded 
(2021 received 

alone)

Percent Funded (2021 
received + Carry 
over from 2020)

Education

Food Security

Livelihoods
Not yet allocated

Social Stability

Sector

Basic Assistance

Energy

Protection (including CP & SGBV)

Protection
Child Protection
SGBV

Water
Health

Shelter

$49.7 M                    $37.7 M              $87.4 M                $131.0 M                      38%                           67%

$111.8 M                    $57.0 M           $168.9 M                $183.0 M                       61%                           92%

$259.8 M                      $8.8 M            $268.6 M              $826.0 M                       31%                           33%

$157.2 M                    $22.9 M             $180.1 M               $213.0 M                      74%                           85%

$30.9M                     $14.4 M              $45.4 M                  $43.3M                       71%                         105%

$.8 M                          $.1 M                  $.9 M                  $22.0 M                        4%                             4%

$162.7 M                   $36.5 M            $199.2 M              $239.0 M                      68%                           83%

$200.3 M                      $7.0 M            $207.3 M               $414.0 M                      48%                           50%

$33.0 M                      $2.2 M               $35.1 M                 $88.0 M                       37%                          40%

$105.4 M                      $2.8 M            $108.2 M               $134.4 M                       78%                           81%

$20.8 M                       $5.7 M              $26.5 M                 $35.3 M                      59%                           75%

$123.4 M                  $140.3 M           $263.8 M               $430.0 M                      29%                           61%
$74.3 M                    $32.0 M            $106.3 M                $199.0 M                       37%                          53%
$12.9 M                          $.1 M               $13.0 M

Total $1185.9 M                  $344.8 M          $1530.7 M             $2745.0 M                     43%                           56%


